# CH \$65.00 05178

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM677103

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HJ SOCK GROUP LTD.		08/24/2021	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pantherella International Group Limited	
Street Address:	1 Hallaton Street	
City:	Leicester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE2 8QY	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0517846	PANTHERELLA
Registration Number:	1881519	SOFTOP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-668-8000

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Josh A. Partington

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr. #600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6142-200006-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh A. Partington
SIGNATURE:	/Josh A. Partington/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2021

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0271

900645861

		_
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Date of this Assignment: 24/08 71

Parties to this Assignment:

Assignor: HJ Sock Group Limited

1 Hallaton Street

Leicester LE2 8QY

a company registered in England & Wales

Assignee: Pantherella International Group Limited

1 Hallaton Street

Leicester LE2 8QY

a company registered in England & Wales

### Narrative

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trade marks listed in the Schedule. The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the trade marks listed in the Schedule should henceforth belong to the Assignee.

### **Terms**

In consideration of the premises and of the sum of one pound (£1) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, all of the Assignor's right title and interest in and to the trade marks listed in the Schedule to hold unto the Assignee absolutely including the right to sue for and recover damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement occurring before or after the date of this Assignment.

# Warranties and Obligations

The trade marks listed in the Schedule are disposed of with full title guarantee.

# Jurisdiction

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English law, and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England.

# Schedule

GB	HJ Sock Group Ltd	UK00000707771	<del>(I)</del>
----	----------------------	---------------	----------------

### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	C173		T	
Ltd	GB	HJ Sock Group Ltd	UK00000785358	E grassmelite
Ltd	GB		UK00001078836	HJ
Ltd   UK00001186770	ЗB	-	UK00001085812	
Ltd	ЗB		UK00001150695	HJ 'COUNTRYMAN'
Ltd	GB		UK00001186770	RAMBLER
Ltd	ЗВ		UK00001191041	COMMANDO
B. H.J. Sock Group	CA		712336	SOFTOP
JP	GB	HJ Sock Group	UK00003325070	SOFTOP
US	JP	HJ Sock Group	4579079	SOFTOP
GB	JS	HJ Sock Group	1881519	SOFTOP
GB	GB	HJ Sock Group	UK00002211063	HOL.
Ltd		200		Mac-
B	GB		UK00002192621	PROTREK
EU HJ Sock Group Ltd	GB	HJ Sock Group	UK00002226636	LOOSE TOP
B	EU	HJ Sock Group	001725944	HJ HALL
EU HJ Sock Group Ltd UK00902854636 FLYSAFE Ltd UK00902854636 FLYSAFE Ltd FLYSAFE LTG FLYSAFE FLYC	GB	HJ Sock Group	UK00901725944	HJ HALL
HJ Sock Group Ltd   TMA596,800   FLYSAFE   TMA596,800   TMA596,800   FLYSAFE   TMA596,800   TMA596,800   FLYSAFE   TMA596,800   TMA596,	EU	HJ Sock Group	002854636	FLYSAFE
CAHJ Sock Group LtdTMA596,800FLYSAFEARHJ Sock Group Ltd2671376PANTHERELLACAHJ Sock Group LtdUCA31629PANTHERELLACNHJ Sock Group 	GB	HJ Sock Group	UK00902854636	FLYSAFE
AR HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  CA HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  CN HJ Sock Group LK00000636713 PANTHERELLA  GB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  GB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  GB HJ Sock Group LK00801115548 PANTHERELLA  HK HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  IB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  IB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA	CA	HJ Sock Group	TMA596,800	FLYSAFE
CA HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  CN HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  GB HJ	AR	HJ Sock Group	2671376	PANTHERELLA
CN HJ Sock Group Ltd 3238614 PANTHERELLA	CA	HJ Sock Group	UCA31629	PANTHERELLA
CNHJ Sock Group Ltd34913342 UK00000636713 Ltd播德春乐 - Chinese transliteration "Pan", "De"GBHJ Sock Group LtdUK00000636713 PANTHERELLAPANTHERELLAGBHJ Sock Group LtdUK00002606035 PANTHERELLAPANTHERELLAGBHJ Sock Group LtdUK00801115548 PANTHERELLAPANTHERELLAHKHJ Sock Group Ltd00806/1982 PANTHERELLAPANTHERELLAIBHJ Sock Group Ltd1115548PANTHERELLA	CN	HJ Sock Group	3238614	PANTHERELLA
GB HJ Sock Group Ltd UK00000636713 PANTHERELLA  GB HJ Sock Group Ltd UK00002606035 PANTHERELLA  GB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  HK HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  IB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  Ltd PANTHERELLA  PANTHERELLA  PANTHERELLA  PANTHERELLA  PANTHERELLA  PANTHERELLA	CN	HJ Sock Group	34913342	潘德睿乐 - Chinese transliteration "Pan", "De", "
GB HJ Sock Group Ltd UK00002606035 PANTHERELLA  GB HJ Sock Group UK00801115548 PANTHERELLA  Ltd PANTHERELLA  HK HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  IB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  Ltd PANTHERELLA	GB	HJ Sock Group	UK00000636713	PANTHERELLA
GB HJ Sock Group Ltd UK00801115548 PANTHERELLA  HK HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  IB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  Ltd PANTHERELLA	GB	HJ Sock Group	UK00002606035	PANTHERELLA
HK HJ Sock Group 10806/1982 PANTHERELLA  IB HJ Sock Group Ltd PANTHERELLA  Ltd PANTHERELLA	GB	HJ Sock Group	UK00801115548	PANTHERELLA
IB HJ Sock Group 1115548 PANTHERELLA Ltd	HK	HJ Sock Group	00806/1982	PANTHERELLA
	IB	HJ Sock Group	1115548	PANTHERELLA
Ltd Ltd	IN	HJ Sock Group	2385484	PANTHERELLA

QA	Ltd	4478	PANTHERELLA
US	HJ Sock Group Ltd	517846	PANTHERELLA
	BJ Sock Group Ltd	3241/47	PANTHERELLA
GB	HJ Sock Group Ltd	UK00002606184	SCOTT-NICHOL
ΪB	AJ Sock Group Ltd	1115363	SCOTT-NICHOL
GB	HJ Sock Group Ltd	0K00002444395	TRISEAL.
	EJ Sock Group Ltd	UK00002454670	HONEST JOHN
	HJ Sock Group Ltd	UK00002454696	JOHN HALL
EU	HJ Sock Group Ltd	009109364	
GB	HJ Sock Group Ltd	UK00909109364	
IB	HJ Sock Group Ltd	1232672	
GB	HJ Sock Group Ltd	UK00002372219	ENERGISOX
CN	AU Sock Group Ltd	3238614	PANTHERELLA
CN	HJ Sock Group Litd	3238614	PANTHERELLA

Attestation		and the state of t
Signed on behalf of	Signature	(c) the contract of the contra
HJ Sock Group Limited by an authorised officer:	Name	JUSTIN VALL, DIRECTOR
Signed on behalf of	Signature	And American
Pantherella International Group Limited by an authorised officer:	Name	JUSTIN HALL, DIRECTOR

## ASSIGNMENT

Date of this Assignment: 24/08/21.

Parties to this Assignment:

Assignor: Pantherella Limited

1 Hallaton Street

Leciester LE2 8QY

a company registered in England & Wales

Assignee: Pantherella International Group Limited

1 Hallaton Street

Leicester LE2 8QY

a company registered in England & Wales

### Narrative

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trade marks listed in the Schedule. The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the trade marks listed in the Schedule should henceforth belong to the Assignee.

### **Terms**

In consideration of the premises and of the sum of one pound (£1) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, all of the Assignor's right title and interest in and to the trade marks listed in the Schedule to hold unto the Assignee absolutely including the right to sue for and recover damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement occurring before or after the date of this Assignment.

### Warranties and Obligations

The trade marks listed in the Schedule are disposed of with full title guarantee.

# Jurisdiction

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English law, and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of England.

### Schedule

Mark	Country	Reg No.
SCOTT-NICHOL	EU	5093604
SCOTT-NICHOL	GB	UK00905093604
WOOLTECH	GB	3317264
WOOLTECH	Ireland	2019/00561

COTTONTECH	GB	3339517
COTTONTECH	Ireland	2019/00551

3	2 2		. >
A	ttes	1.11	300

Signed on behalf of Signature

[assignor name] Parthementa Lito by an authorised officer: Name

D1460004

Signed on behalf of

Signature

[assignee name] for the accept by the supplication of the content by an authorised officer:

Name

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0277

**RECORDED: 09/27/2021**